School Board Meeting/Workshop: December 13, 2021

**Subject:** MSHSL Form A Grant

Presenter: Scott Thielman, Superintendent

## SUGGESTED SCHOOL BOARD ACTION:

Recommend approval

**DESCRIPTION:** 

## RESOLUTION OF SCHOOL BOARD/GOVERNING BOARD SUPPORTING FORM A APPLICATION TO MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, the Minnesota State High School League Foundation was formed to provide support for Minnesota's high school youth to participate in athletics and fine arts;

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of Buffalo High School recognizes the value of student participation in extracurricular activities; and

WHEREAS, the MSHSL Foundation is offering grants and funding to assist schools in recognizing, promoting and funding extracurricular participation by high school students in athletic and fine arts programs,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of Buffalo High School supports the school's application to the Minnesota State High School League Foundation for a **FORM A** grant to offset student activity fees.

## ATTACHMENT(S):

• Form A Grant Request